 Now in the late stages of a competitive process to
divest IES

 Expect to close in 2014

 IES’ solar power generation business not part of sale

23

Key Takeaways of Transaction

 Combination creates the leading electric and
natural gas utility in the Midwest and a top ten gas
distribution company

 EPS growth of 5-7% coupled with strong dividend growth

 Ownership of the ATC positions us for additional
transmission investment

 Positioned to deliver among the best risk-adjusted returns
in the industry

 Positive free cash flow

24

Presentation Outline

 Strategic Rationale

 Financial Summary and Approval Timeline

 Integrys Overview

 Appendix

25

Chicago

Green Bay

Milwaukee

Appendix

Combined Company Operating Company View

Michigan Gas Utilities Corporation

Wisconsin Energy Corp.

Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation

North Shore Gas Company

The Peoples Gas Light and Coke Company

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation

Minnesota

Michigan

Illinois

Wisconsin

Note: assumes sale of Integrys’ UPPCO subsidiary

26

Standalone

WEC TEG Pro Forma

Regulated Jurisdictions WI, MI WI, IL, MI, MN WI, IL, MI, MN

Electric Customers (000s) 1,128 445 1,573

Gas Customers (000s) 1,080 1,698 2,778

Total Customers (000s) 2,208 2,143 4,351

Electric Transmission (miles) 2,484 3,230 5,714

Electric Distribution (miles) 45,597 25,100 70,697

Gas Transmission (miles) 0 1,000 1,000

Gas Distribution (miles) 20,967 22,300 43,267

2013 Electric Rate Base ($mm) 2,116 10,109

2013 Gas Rate Base ($mm) 2,478 3,809

Appendix

Creating a Premier Midwest Utility

Note:  Wisconsin Electric’s Electric Customers includes 445 downtown Milwaukee industrial steam customers.  Water 2013 Electric

Rate Base excludes ATC and includes PTF.  Iron and Pro Forma exclude discontinued operations and one-time items.

7,993

1,331

ATC Ownership (%) 26.20 34.07 60.27

27

Appendix

Dividend Parity – Illustrative Example
(based on current annual dividends per share)

___________________________

1. For illustrative purposes, assumes Wisconsin Energy’s 10 trading day average closing price at  the effective merger close date is equal to
Wisconsin Energy’s closing stock price as of June 20th, 2014.

Per Share

DIVIDEND EXCHANGE RATIO

Wisconsin Energy 10 trading day average closing price at effective merger close date
(1)

$46.89

x Stock consideration exchange ratio 1.128x

= Value of stock consideration $52.89

+ Value of cash consideration $18.58